OP \$115.00 5108602

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM686884

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JOBSOHIO		11/03/2021	Non-Profit Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STREAMLINK SOFTWARE, INC.
Street Address:	812 Huron Road E.
City:	Cleveland
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44115
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5108602	AMPLIFUND
Registration Number:	4609470	AMPLIFUND
Registration Number:	4609466	STREAMLINK
Registration Number:	3810043	AMPLIFUND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 15135796463

Email: mhymore@kmklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Megan C. Hymore One East Fourth Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Megan C. Hymore	
SIGNATURE:	/mch/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/09/2021	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Termination of 2017 StreamLink IP Security Agt - EXEC FNL#page1.tif source=Termination of 2017 StreamLink IP Security Agt - EXEC FNL#page2.tif source=Termination of 2017 StreamLink IP Security Agt - EXEC FNL#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007488 FRAME: 0472

900655225

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Release"), effective as of November 3, 2021, is by JobsOhio, an Ohio nonprofit corporation, as Agent ("JobsOhio") for StreamLink Software, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor").

- A. WHEREAS, Grantor and JobsOhio are parties to that certain Security Agreement dated as of December 12, 2014 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") wherein Grantor granted JobsOhio a security interest in, among other property, certain intellectual property of Grantor.
- B. WHEREAS, under the terms of the Security Agreement, Grantor granted JobsOhio a security interest in its patent listed on Schedule 1 (the "<u>Patent</u>") and its trademarks listed on Schedule 2 (the "<u>Trademarks</u>") pursuant to an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated February 13, 2017 (the "<u>IP Security Agreement</u>");
- C. WHEREAS JobsOhio recorded its interest in the Patent with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") on March 1, 2017, in Reel 041424 Frame 0822;
- D. WHEREAS JobsOhio recorded its interest in the Trademarks with the USPTO on March 1, 2017, in Reel 5999 Frame 0792; and
- E. WHEREAS Grantor requests that JobsOhio release any and all right, title, and interest in and to the Patent and Trademarks, and JobsOhio agrees to release any and all such right, title, and interest.

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR VALUE RECEIVED, JobsOhio agrees as follows:

- 1) JobsOhio does hereby terminate and release the IP Security Agreement and its security interest in and to the Patent and Trademarks and all rights therein of any type or description.
- 2) JobsOhio hereby authorizes Grantor (or its authorized representative) to file copies of this Release with the USPTO, and any other document with any other filing office necessary to memorialize this Release and to extinguish JobsOhio's rights and interest in the Patent and Trademarks.
 - 3) This Release is governed by the internal laws of the State of Ohio.
- 4) This Release shall be binding upon JobsOhio and its successors and assigns and inures to the benefit of Grantor and its successors and assigns.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007488 FRAME: 0473 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, JobsOhio has caused this Release to be executed, by an authorized agent, as of the date set forth above.

JOBSOHIO

By: Dow Grubbs	
Name: <u>Don Grubbs</u>	
Title: General Counsel	

[Signature Page to TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007488 FRAME: 0474

SCHEDULES

Schedule 1 – Patent

Description	Application Number	Registration Number	Notes on Ownership
Method and System	13/832,402		Owner: StreamLink
for Managing Grants	(03/15/2023)		Software Inc.

Schedule 2 – Trademarks

Description	Serial Number	Registration Number	Notes on Ownership
AMPLIFUND	87/028,070	5,108,602	Owner: StreamLink
(& design)	(05/06/2016)	(12/27/2016)	Software Inc.
AMPLIFUND		4,609,470	Owner: StreamLink
		(9/23/2014)	Software Inc.
STREAMLINK		4,609,466	Owner: StreamLink
		(9/23/2014)	Software Inc.
AMPLIFUND		3,810,043	Owner: StreamLink
(& design)		(06/29/2010)	Software Inc.

11251320.1

[Schedules to TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT] TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 11/09/2021 REEL: 007488 FRAME: 0475